FORWARD TOGETHER

.d MICHIGAN UNITED CREDIT UNION
®

Account/Service Fee Schedule

Effective October 3, 2021

CHECKING ACCOUNT FEES INDIVIDUAL RETIREMENT ACCOUNT (IRA) FEES
CRECK OFGEI ... s i IRAANNUEI MaINtENANCE FEE ........ooovvveeeee e $0.00
SFarterIChecks ..................................................... WIRE TRANSFER FEES
Discretionary pay Overdraft (per presentment) .... Domestic Outgoing (each)* $20.00
Returned Draft/ACH - NSF (per presentment) ..... . Foreian Outaoi N $30'00
Stop Payment Draft/ACH (per reqUest)™.........cvveeverrrrcenerneeneeneneneneneinees . OrBigN OUIGOING (BACH).vvvrvv e '
Copy of Check (Per ChECK) ..o s . LEGAL FEES
Monthly Account MaintenanCe™ ..o . Levies, Writs, & Garnishment (€aCh)...........ccoeuvenernineeneireeireeeiennns $50.00
Basic Checking..........c.c....... s . SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES
Overdraft Transfer from Savings (per presentment) """"""""""""""""""" $5.00 Warren & Waterford East Branches. Call for details.................... Sizes/Prices vary
Overdraft Advance from LOC t0 Checking ...........covuevermirnernerniniineinnineineinens $0.00 Drill Fee (if applicable) $200.00
Monthly Business Account Maintenance™ ............ccccccccoeeeeesesessssssesesereseeene $7.50 Key Replacement (i apphcable) """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" $50'00
Monthly New Beginnings Account Maintenance............cccocvenieneenineencnne $10.00 Late Rental Fee (if applicable)
ATM/DEBIT CARD FEES MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE FEES
Card Replacement REQUEST™ ..o e —— $0.00
PIN Reorder Request """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Phone Transfer (per transfer performed by staff)*.........c.ccoovnnninnninnn. $3.00
Ba.1|ance INQUITY (€8N Cashier’s Check (each)* (Free Spirit -1 free check/month)...........cccccccviueee $3.00
\éVlthd'r:Tw';Is """" Rh """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Cashier's Check Stop Payment...........ccvrninninssesesieene $30.00
ebit] Card RUSh OrG@r . Member check replaced w/Cashier Check for non-member ...........c........... $20.00
PuII/Re-ad'dress.... """""""""""""""""""""""""" Money Order (each)* (Free Spirit = $0.50)........cc.evurrvmeriecreciiesieeiessieenns $2.00
Overdraft if opted in (per presentment) Traveler's Card (€aCh)* ........cccvieeieiceiee s $4.95
ATM/Debit Card RECEIPE COPY ....uveuverrereeeeeeeeeeereeseieeseeseeseessesseseessesseeeeenns Gift CAIA (BACh) e $4.95
CREDIT CARD FEES Reload Fee (ICUL also Charges @ fee) .............ccoowvvvvvvmerrcevvcssserssioisnsrenions $2.95
StAtEMENT COPY ...vvvvvrrieei s $2.00 Check Cashing* (<$200 in acct,age 18+ & no add’l SEIVices).........c.covvvenne. $3.00
Duplicate Card REQUESL ........c.cceveuercirieececce e $10.00 Mailing a Paper Statement ... (per month) $0.00
Late Charge (Per MONth) .........covevreririreecseseeeseseeesssseeesee e sseeens $25.00 Statement Copy/Activity Printout™...........ccooevevererencnercncrens (per page) $1.00
Rush Card REplaCEMENL .............coovvvvveeerreeveeeeeeeeesceees s $50.00 CUIENE HISIONY .covoooeeii e (per page) $1.00
LOAN FEES Foreign Item Deposit (each, plus bank fees)...........corrrrreererreninenenieneenes $5.00
Consumer Loan Late Charge (per month)...........cccocenernenicninncnenenns $25.00 gesosneqt :\tlesn; Et;turlr(\ed Unpaid (per presentment)...........vvws 21238
Home Equity Loan Late Charge (per month)........ ...5% pmt due ecepos! “ec Lo ——————ee '
- . To me/from me or “Cash” Check Returned ltem...........cccovvevinininininns $25.00
Account Verification for Mortgage Companies ............ccoeeevisreienernnnnn. $25.00
Loan Modification $25.00 External ATM/Shared Branch Returned Item ...........ccoovvvveneninennnnennen. $15.00
Mortgage/Home Equity MOGIGAHON. ... $350.00 External ATM/Shared Branch Adjustment ..........cccoevieieciicsieee, Pass Thru
Loan Subordination $100.00 Account BalanCing..........cuveeeienieneineinineineeeeeseeeeeeene (per hour) $25.00
ASSUTDION oo $1 00'00 AccouNt RESEAICH ..o (per hour) $25.00
................................................................................................ . Dormant AGcount (NaGtive 1 V1) er month) $10.00
Payment by Phone Employee Transfer ... $3.00 Account Closing F(ee (within E)Sln)mnths) (P ) $5.00
Payment by Phone/Online for Debit/Credit Card...........cccccvverirncninenenne $1000 T T R AT m S '
Pavment bv Phone other Financial Inst $5.00 Escheatment of Funds (acct dormant 3 years).........c.cccoevevienieneinineninnns $50.00
y Y FRONG OMET FINANCIATINSL v ' Returned Mail/Bad Address (per MONth) ..........ccc..cerevernreereneeessennnisennenns $10.00
Replace Loan Payment BOOK ..o ssessssenseneiees $5.00 Post Office ch i $0.00
Title & Registration ProCeSSING ..........ccvvivrriniiniiniiniininsnisiseseseiseiseinens $20.00 A ——
Repossession Cancellation (§100) Pass-Thru Non-member Check Cashing Fee (per presentment) ...........cccocoevevieirinennes $5.00
AUtO REPOSSESSION ($400) oo Pass-Thru Sa\{lpgs‘Acct. Malnte.nance (per month)+............ (waived with min. of $500) $3.00
RV Repossession (§750) Pass-Thru Verification Of DEPOSIL..........cuureerriiirieiieieineieeeesse s $5.00
........................................................................ Coin Sorting Fee* (includes rolled & Unrolled)...........ooo o 4.00%
BUSINESS LOAN FEES SKID-APEYMENL ...ttt $20.00
Business LOAN APPICAHON. ........cccvvvvvesivvessivnssvnssssssn s $300.00 Medallion Signature GUAANEEE ..............cevvverervveremessreessesesessiesssseesnenns $10.00
Business Loan Origination.............c..cuerereiieeiieieciessiessssesesesseseenes 1% NOLarY fOF NOM-MEMDET ......ooeeeeeeeeseeeseeseessesereseseessseesseseesssseeees $10.00
Business Loan DOCUMENL...........ccuiererrimeereierneeisssieeseessesessssssnesssnsens Pass Thru

www.michiganunitedcu.org

*May be waived or reduced based on **Waived if daily balance of $7,500 is tWaived with active checking,
Gividend Rewards level. maintained. or direct deposit, or extra services. Federally Insured by NCUA
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